
STATE OF WISCONSIN 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

Tony Evers, Governor 
Joel Brennan, Secretary 

Dawn Vick, Division Administrator 

Wisconsin Department of Administration 
doa-landinfo.wlic@lists.wi.gov | doa.wi.gov/Pages/LocalGovtsGrants/WLIC.aspx 

Wisconsin Land Information Council 
Members 

Term Expires 

Adam Derringer derringera@ayresassociates.com  DEC 2026 Ayres Associates 
Geospatial professional 

Kimberly Christman kimberly.christman@racinecounty.com  DEC 2024 Racine County 
Real property lister 

Kelly Felton  kelly.felton@saukcountywi.gov DEC 2024 Sauk County 
Land information officer 

Scott Hand scott.hand@wisconsinpublicservice.com DEC 2024 WEC Energy Group 
Utility industry representative 

Sarah Hedtke sarah.hedtke@midwesttitlegroup.com  DEC 2026 Midwest Title Group, LLC 
Land title or financial lending industry representative 

Chris Carrillo chris@metromls.com DEC 2026 Metro Multiple Listing Service 
Representative of realtor industry 

Christina Muller christinammuller@icloud.com  DEC 2026 FEMA National Hurricane Liaison Team 
Public safety or emergency communications representative 

Cody Brommerich 
*begins 06/14/2021

cody.brommerich@jacksoncountywi.gov  DEC 2024 Jackson County 
County surveyor 

Colter Sikora colter.sikora@wisconsin.gov  DEC 2026 Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
Representative of state or federal government 

James Osborne jim.osborne@isginc.com  DEC 2025 ISG Inc. 
Licensed professional land surveyor 

Howard Veregin howard.veregin@wisc.edu  DEC 2026 Wisconsin State Cartographer’s Office 
State Cartographer 

Cynthia Wisinski wisinskc@co.portage.wi.us  DEC 2026= Portage County 
Register of deeds 

Jim Giglierano jim.giglierano@wisconsin.gov  SECRETARY Wisconsin Department of Administration 
Geographic Information Officer 
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